



Rohit Ghuge

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 549 OF 2026

Iram Samir Ansari
Versus
The State of Maharashtra

Mr. Narayan G. Rokade a/w Mr. Siddharth R. Ghodke, Ramchandra Wagh,
Ms. Ankita U., Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. S. S. Pednekar, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 25th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

- . Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP.
2. Both learned counsel submit that, they will file written submissions.
3. Stand over to 30th March, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)