



2026:BHC-AS:21920

Board Sr.No.:-33

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 549 OF 2026

Iram Samir AnsariAPPLICANT
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Adv. Narayan Rokade a/w Mrunmai Rokade a/w A. J. Shaikh
for Applicant
Adv. S. S. Pednekar APP for State-Respondent
PC - Sachin Khairnar , Yeola City Police Station Nashik

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 10th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/05/2026 (for passing orders).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)